Updated from Monday 1 June 2020

Reduced Service Frequency Timetable

Train times 1

London and Tonbridge to:
Ashford International,
Canterbury West, Folkestone,
Dover and Ramsgate




Reduced Service Frequency Mondays to Fridays

2 EnEEE from 1 June 2020

London and Tonbridge to Ashford International to Canterbury West, Folkestone, Dover, Ramsgate and Margate

St Pancras International @ &
Stratford International D
Ebbsfleet International
London Charing Cross
London Waterloo East
London Cannon Street
London Bridge
Orpington

Sevenoaks
Hildenborough
Tonbridge

Paddock Wood
Marden

Staplehurst

Headcorn

Pluckle:

London Victoria
Bromley South
Maidstone East
Ashford International
Ashford International
Wye

Chilham

Chartham

Canterbury West 4]
Sturry

Westenhanger

Sandling

Folkestone West
Folkestone Central

Dover Priory a
Dover Priory a
Martin Mill
Walmer
Deal
Sandwich
Minster
Ramsgate
Broadstairs
Margate a
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a Arrival time
d Departure time

0502 Direct train (shown in bold type)

—  Train does not call at this station

= Ferry service Interchange

e Eurostar Interchange

< London Underground Interchange

DLR Docklands Light Railway

4] Recommended minimum connecting time

All services are operated by Southeastern



Reduced Service Frequency Mondays to Fridays

KM Timetable 1 from 1 June 2020

London and Tonbridge to Ashford International to Canterbury West, Folkestone, Dover, Ramsgate and Margate

St Pancras International @ &
Stratford International D
Ebbsfleet International
London Charing Cross
London Waterloo East
London Cannon Street
London Bridge
Orpington

Sevenoaks
Hildenborough
Tonbridge

Paddock Wood
Marden

Staplehurst

Headcorn

Pluckle:

London Victoria
Bromley South
Maidstone East
Ashford International
Ashford International
Wye

Chilham

Chartham

Canterbury West 4]
Sturry

Westenhanger

Sandling

Folkestone West
Folkestone Central

Dover Priory a
Dover Priory a
Martin Mill
Walmer
Deal
Sandwich
Minster
Ramsgate
Broadstairs
Margate a
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1142
1151
1156
1200
1207

1222

a Arrival time
d Departure time

0502 Direct train (shown in bold type)

—  Train does not call at this station

= Ferry service Interchange

e Eurostar Interchange

< London Underground Interchange

DLR Docklands Light Railway

4] Recommended minimum connecting time

All services are operated by Southeastern



Reduced Service Frequency Mondays to Fridays

A Timetable 1 from 1 June 2020

London and Tonbridge to Ashford International to Canterbury West, Folkestone, Dover, Ramsgate and Margate

St Pancras International @ &
Stratford International D
Ebbsfleet International
London Charing Cross
London Waterloo East
London Cannon Street
London Bridge
Orpington

Sevenoaks
Hildenborough
Tonbridge

Paddock Wood
Marden

Staplehurst

Headcorn

Pluckle:

London Victoria
Bromley South
Maidstone East
Ashford International
Ashford International
Wye

Chilham

Chartham

Canterbury West 4]
Sturry

Westenhanger

Sandling

Folkestone West
Folkestone Central

Dover Priory a
Dover Priory a
Martin Mill
Walmer
Deal
Sandwich
Minster
Ramsgate
Broadstairs
Margate a
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1401
1404
1409
1415
1428

a Arrival time
d Departure time

0502 Direct train (shown in bold type)

—  Train does not call at this station

= Ferry service Interchange

e Eurostar Interchange

< London Underground Interchange

DLR Docklands Light Railway

4] Recommended minimum connecting time

All services are operated by Southeastern



Reduced Service Frequency Mondays to Fridays

[ Timetable 1 from 1 June 2020

London and Tonbridge to Ashford International to Canterbury West, Folkestone, Dover, Ramsgate and Margate

St Pancras Internationalild e© d — 1542 — 1612 — — 1642 — 1712 — 1737 — 1750 — 1807 —
Stratford International DLRd — 1549 — 1619 — —_— 1649 — 1719 — 1744 — 1757 — 1814 —
Ebbsfleet International ed — 1600 — 1630 — — 1700 — 1730 — 1756  — = — 1825 —
London Charing Cross ©d 1440 — 1510 — — 1540 — 1610 — 1640 — — — 1710 — —
London Waterloo East ©d 1443 — 15183 — — 15643 — 1613 — 1643 — — — 17138 — —
London Cannon Street d — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 1730
London Bridge B ©d 1449 — 1519 — — 1549 — 1619 — 1649 — — — 1719 — 1735
Orpington a d 1506 — 153 — — 1606 — — — 1706 — — — — @— @—
Sevenoaks 4] d 1516 — 1546 — — 1616 — 1646 — 1716 — = — 1746 — 1801
Hildenborough d — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 1807
Tonbridge 4] d 1525 — 1566 — — 1626 — 1700 — 1725 — — — 1755 — 1812
Paddock Wood 4] d 1532 — 1602 — — 1632 — 1707 — 1732 — — — 1802 — 1819
Marden d 1538 — 1608 — — 1638 — 1712 — 1738 — — — 1808 — 1825
Staplehurst d 1542 — 1612 — — 1642 — 1716 — 1742 — — — 1812 — 1829
Headcorn 4] d 1548 — 1618 — — 1648 — 1722 — 1748 — = — 1818 — 1835
Pluckle: d 1554 — 1624 — — 1654 — 1728 — 1754 — — — 1824 — 1842
London Victoria (o] S@l —=— = s s s e e e e e e e e
Bromley South 4] d — — — — — — — — — — @ — @ — @ — @ — @ — @ —
Maidstone East a ol —= — —= = = = = = = = = = = ——
Ashford International B ¢ a 1606 1620 1636 1650 — 1706 1720 1740 1750 1806 1815 — 1825 1836 1846 1851
Ashford International B ed — 1622 — 1652 — — 1722 — 1752 — 1817 — 1827 — 1848 1853
Wye d — 1628 — — — — 1728 — — — — — 1833 — — —
Chilham d — 163 — — — — 1718% — — — — — 1880 — — —
Chartham d — 1639 — — — — 179 — — — — — 1844 — — —
Canterbury West a d — 1645 — — — — 1745 — — — — — 1850 — — —
Sturry d — 160 — — — — 175 — — — — — 1855 — — —
Westenhanger o —— — — 1701 — — — — 1801 — — — — — — 1902
Sandling d — — — 1704 — — — — 1804 — — — — — — 1905
Folkestone West d — — — 1709 — — — — 1809 — 1830 — — — 1901 1911
Folkestone Central d — — — 17115 — — — — 1815 — 1835 — — — 1906 1913
Dover Priory A «a — i — s = = e e 1828 — 1845 — — — 1919 1924
Dover Priory B =d — — — — 1742 — — — — — 1846 1900 — — — 1925
Martin Mill o —— — — — 1751 — — — — — 1855 1909 — — — 1934
Walmer d — — — — 17 — — — — — 1900 1914 — — — 1939
Deal d — — — — 1800 — — — — — 1904 1918 — — — 1943
Sandwich d — — — — 1807 — — — — — 1911 1925 — — — 1950
Minster a Cl =— Tl = = = = L = = = = == i = = =
Ramsgate a a — 1706 — — 1822 — 1806 — e — 1925 1940 1911 — — 2005
Broadstairs a — 17112 — — — — 1812 — e e e — 1917 — — e
Margate 4] a — 1720 — —_— —_— — 1820 — —_— —_— —_— — 1925 — — —
a Arrival time
d Departure time

0502 Direct train (shown in bold type)

—  Train does not call at this station

= Ferry service Interchange

e Eurostar Interchange

< London Underground Interchange

DLR Docklands Light Railway

4] Recommended minimum connecting time

All services are operated by Southeastern



Reduced Service Frequency Mondays to Fridays

6 InEEEN from 1 June 2020

London and Tonbridge to Ashford International to Canterbury West, Folkestone, Dover, Ramsgate and Margate

St Pancras International @ &
Stratford International D
Ebbsfleet International
London Charing Cross
London Waterloo East
London Cannon Street
London Bridge
Orpington

Sevenoaks
Hildenborough
Tonbridge

Paddock Wood
Marden

Staplehurst

Headcorn

Pluckle:

London Victoria
Bromley South
Maidstone East
Ashford International
Ashford International
Wye

Chilham

Chartham

Canterbury West 4]
Sturry

Westenhanger

Sandling

Folkestone West
Folkestone Central

Dover Priory a
Dover Priory a
Martin Mill
Walmer
Deal
Sandwich
Minster
Ramsgate
Broadstairs
Margate a

O[0|d O 5@

o0 oD@
bhmmoooocoamoocoocoocooamacolocoococococoaaalajaalaca

LYY

0

a Arrival time
d Departure time

0502 Direct train (shown in bold type)

—  Train does not call at this station

= Ferry service Interchange

e Eurostar Interchange

< London Underground Interchange

DLR Docklands Light Railway

4] Recommended minimum connecting time

All services are operated by Southeastern



Reduced Service Frequency Mondays to Fridays

I8l Timetable 1 from 1 June 2020

London and Tonbridge to Ashford International to Canterbury West, Folkestone, Dover, Ramsgate and Margate
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St Pancras International @ &
Stratford International D
Ebbsfleet International
London Charing Cross
London Waterloo East
London Cannon Street
London Bridge
Orpington

Sevenoaks
Hildenborough
Tonbridge

Paddock Wood
Marden

Staplehurst

Headcorn

Pluckle:

London Victoria
Bromley South
Maidstone East
Ashford International
Ashford International
Wye

Chilham

Chartham

Canterbury West 4]
Sturry

Westenhanger

Sandling

Folkestone West
Folkestone Central

Dover Priory a
Dover Priory a
Martin Mill
Walmer
Deal
Sandwich
Minster
Ramsgate
Broadstairs
Margate a
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a Arrival time
d Departure time
s Stops to set down only

0502 Direct train (shown in bold type)

— Train does not call at this station

= Ferry service Interchange

e Eurostar Interchange

< London Underground Interchange

DLR Docklands Light Railway

a Recommended minimum connecting time
B3 Bus service

MO  Service operates Mondays only

TO  Service operates Tuesday only

WO Service operates Wednesday only

WThFO Service operates Wednesdays, Thursdays and Fridays only

All services are operated by Southeastern



Reduced Service Frequency Mondays to Fridays

8 InEEE from 1 June 2020

London and Tonbridge to Ashford International to Canterbury West, Folkestone, Dover, Ramsgate and Margate

— 2342
— 2349
— 2359

St Pancras International @ &
Stratford International D
Ebbsfleet International
London Charing Cross
London Waterloo East
London Cannon Street
London Bridge
Orpington
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Paddock Wood
Marden

Staplehurst
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Pluckle:

London Victoria
Bromley South
Maidstone East
Ashford International
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Canterbury West 4]
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a Arrival time
d Departure time
s Stops to set down only

0502 Direct train (shown in bold type)

— Train does not call at this station

= Ferry service Interchange

e Eurostar Interchange

< London Underground Interchange

DLR Docklands Light Railway

a Recommended minimum connecting time
B3 Bus service

MO  Service operates Mondays only
MX  Service operates Tuesdays to Fridays only
TO  Service operates Tuesday only

All services are operated by Southeastern



Reduced Service Frequency Mondays to Fridays

9 WnEEE from 1 June 2020

Margate, Ramsgate, Dover, Folkestone, Canterbury West and Ashford International to Tonbridge and London

Margate a el — —= —= = == = —  — &y = = = — = (¥E —
Broadstairs d — — — — — _— —_— — 0601 — _— — — — 0649 —
Ramsgate 4] o —— — — 0455 0452 — = — 0607 — 0555 — — — 0655 —
Minster 4] d — — — 0502 — — 05582 — — — — _— — — 0702 —
Sandwich d — — — — 056 — — — — — 0608 — — 0640 — —
Deal d — — — — 0512 — — — — — 0614 — — 0646 — —
Walmer d — — — — 0515 — — — — — 0618 — — 0649 — —
Martin Mill d — — — — 0520 — — — — 0623 — — 0654 — —
Dover Priory B =a — = = — 0528 — = = = = 0632 — — 0702 = =
Dover Priory B «d — — — — 0530 0548 — 0605 — — 0633 0648 — 0706 — 0730
Folkestone Central d — — — — 0541 0559 — 0616 — — 0644 0659 — 0717 — 0741
Folkestone West d — — — — 0543 0601 — 0618 — — 0646 0701 — 0719 — 0743
Sandling d — — — — 0548 — — 0624 — — 0652 — — — — 0748
Westenhanger d — — — — 0551 — — 0627 — — 0655 — — — — 0751
Sturry o —— — — 0514 — — 0604 — — — — — — — 0714 —
Canterbury West a d — — — 0519 — — 0609 — 0626 — — — — — 0719 —
Chartham d — — — 0524 — — 0614 — — — — — — — 0724 —
Chilham 4d — — — 058 — — 0618 — — — — — — — 0728 —
Wye d — — — 0585 — — 0625 — — — — — — — 073 —
Ashford International B ea — — — 0541 0600 0614 0631 0636 0641 — 0704 0714 — 0733 0741 0800
Ashford International B e d 0500 0513 0530 0543 0602 0616 0633 0638 0643 0700 0706 0716 0730 0735 0743 0802
Maidstone East a a — — — —_— — — —_— —_— — — — — —_— — —_— —_—
Bromley South 4] a — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
London Victoria m ©a — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Pluckley d 0506 — 0536 — 0609 — 0639 0644 — 0706 0713 — 0736 — — 0808
Headcorn a d 0513 — 0543 — 0616 — 0646 0651 0713 0720 — 0743 — — 0815
Staplehurst d 0518 — 0548 — 0621 — 0651 0656 — 0718 0725 — 0748 — — 0820
Marden d 0522 — 0552 — 0625 — 0655 0701 — 0722 0729 — 0752 — — 0824
Paddock Wood 4] d 0528 — 0558 — 0631 — 0701 0707 — 0728 0735 — 0758 — — 0830
Tonbridge 4] a 0536 — 0606 — 0639 — 0709 0714 — 0736 0743 — 0806 — — 0839
Hildenborough A= — — — = = = = == = Y = = = = =
Sevenoaks a a 0549 — 0619 — 0649 — 0719 0723 — 0746 0754 — 0819 — — 0849
Orpington 4] a 0558 — 0628 — 0658 — 0728 — — 0756 — — 0828 — — 0858
London Bridge B ©a 0617 — 0647 — 0717 — 0747 0751 — 0811 0822 — 0847 — — 0917
London Cannon Street ©a — — = ) — — — 0758 — — 0830 — ) = ) ]
London Waterloo East ©a 0623 — 0653 — 0723 — 0753 — — 0817 — — 0853 — — 0923
London Charing Cross ©a 0630 — 0700 — 0730 — 0800 — — 0830 — — 0900 — — 0930
Ebbsfleet International £ a — 0532 — 0602 — 0635 — — 0702 — — 0735 — 0754 0802 —
Stratford International DLRa — 0544 — 0614 — 0647 — — 0714 — — 0747 — 0807 0814 —
St Pancras Internationallld ¢€© a —— 0551 —— 0623 —— 0656 —— — 0723 — — 0756 — 0815 0823 —
a Arrival time
d Departure time

0502 Direct train (shown in bold type)

—  Train does not call at this station

= Ferry service Interchange

e Eurostar Interchange

< London Underground Interchange

DLR Docklands Light Railway

4] Recommended minimum connecting time

All services are operated by Southeastern



Reduced Service
L0N Timetable 1

Frequency

Mondays to Fridays
from 1 June 2020

Margate, Ramsgate, Dover, Folkestone, Canterbury West and Ashford International to Tonbridge and London

Margate a
Broadstairs
Ramsgate
Minster
Sandwich
Deal
Walmer
Martin Mill
Dover Priory

0
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Dover Priory
Folkestone Central
Folkestone West
Sandling
Westenhanger

0943
0954
0956
1002
1005

Sturry
Canterbury West a
Chartham

Chilham

Wye

Ashford International
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Ashford International
Maidstone East
Bromley South
London Victoria
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1000

1030

Pluckley
Headcorn
Staplehurst
Marden
Paddock Wood
Tonbridge
Hildenborough
Sevenoaks
Orpington
London Bridge

BEa0 o0

0906
0913
0918
0922
0928

0949
0958
1017

0936
0943
0948
0952
0958
1006

1019
1028
1047

1006
1013
1018
1022
1028
1036

1049
1058
1117

1036
1043
1048
1052
1058
1106

1119
1128
1147

London Cannon Street

London Waterloo East
London Charing Cross

1023
1030

— 0906 — 0936
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1100

1123
1130
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1200

Ebbsfleet International
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St Pancras International [l &
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a Arrival time
d Departure time

0502 Direct train (shown in bold type)

—  Train does not call at this station

= Ferry service Interchange

e Eurostar Interchange

< London Underground Interchange

DLR Docklands Light Railway

4] Recommended minimum connecting time

All services are operated by Southeastern



Reduced Service Frequency Mondays to Fridays

Timetable 1 from 1 June 2020

Margate, Ramsgate, Dover, Folkestone, Canterbury West and Ashford International to Tonbridge and London

Margate a 1043 1243
Broadstairs
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Folkestone West
Sandling
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Canterbury West a
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Maidstone East
Bromley South
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Pluckley

Headcorn

Staplehurst
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Ebbsfleet International
Stratford International
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a Arrival time
d Departure time

0502 Direct train (shown in bold type)

—  Train does not call at this station

= Ferry service Interchange

e Eurostar Interchange

< London Underground Interchange

DLR Docklands Light Railway

4] Recommended minimum connecting time

All services are operated by Southeastern



Reduced Service Frequency Mondays to Fridays
iPA Timetable 1 from 1 June 2020

Margate, Ramsgate, Dover, Folkestone, Canterbury West and Ashford International to Tonbridge and London

Margate a 1343 1543
Broadstairs
Ramsgate

Minster

Sandwich

Deal
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Dover Priory
Dover Priory
Folkestone Central
Folkestone West
Sandling
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Maidstone East
Bromley South
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a Arrival time
d Departure time

0502 Direct train (shown in bold type)

—  Train does not call at this station

= Ferry service Interchange

e Eurostar Interchange

< London Underground Interchange

DLR Docklands Light Railway

4] Recommended minimum connecting time

All services are operated by Southeastern



Reduced Service Frequency Mondays to Fridays
LM Timetable 1 from 1 June 2020

Margate, Ramsgate, Dover, Folkestone, Canterbury West and Ashford International to Tonbridge and London

Margate a
Broadstairs
Ramsgate
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London Bridge
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1836
1843
1848
1852

1906 —

1813
1818
1822

1913 1943
1948

1952

2013
2018
2022
2028
2036

— 1936
1918 —
1922 —
1828

— 1928
— 1839

1936

— 1958
1906 — 2006
1849
1858
1917

1919
1928 1958

— 1949
1947 — 2017
1902

2019
2028

2047

2049
2058
2117

BEa0 o0

1923
1930

1953
2000

2023
2030

2053
2100

2123
2130

o
5 S0 000

— 1806 — 2006 —

(SRS FOREVY [ SRR o WY oW Y o WY o ) [ VR SR o N[ B o WY o Wi o WY e WY o [ WY WY o WY o Y o [ VR o WY o WY o WY o WY o WY o HY o WY o
-
b=
W
a

1843
1849
1855
1902
1914
1919
1924
1928
1935
1941
1943
2002
2014
2023

a Arrival time
d Departure time

0502 Direct train (shown in bold type)

—  Train does not call at this station

= Ferry service Interchange

e Eurostar Interchange

< London Underground Interchange

DLR Docklands Light Railway

4] Recommended minimum connecting time

All services are operated by Southeastern



Reduced Service Frequency Mondays to Fridays
M Timetable 1 from 1 June 2020

Margate, Ramsgate, Dover, Folkestone, Canterbury West and Ashford International to Tonbridge and London

Margate a — — 2143
Broadstairs
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Minster
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Dover Priory
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Westenhanger
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Pluckley
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a Arrival time
d Departure time

0502 Direct train (shown in bold type)

—  Train does not call at this station

= Ferry service Interchange

e Eurostar Interchange

< London Underground Interchange

DLR Docklands Light Railway

4] Recommended minimum connecting time

All services are operated by Southeastern



